
http://www.mta.info/lirr MTA Long Island Rail Road
Jamaica Station 2015 Annual Agency Profile President: Mr. Patrick Nowakowski

Jamaica, NY 11435 718-558-8252

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

1 New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT 2,220,654,580 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 20100 Fare Revenues $700,684,859 51.7%

3,450 Square Miles 98,699,512 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $136,228,419 10.1%

18,351,295 Population 334,650 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $468,078,196 34.5%

1 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 141,336 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

107,600 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $50,060,328 3.7%

Total Operating Funds Expended $1,355,051,802 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
2,967 Square Miles 67,522,769 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

11,413,342 Population 2,129,688 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $172,166,622 40.2%

1,019 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $585,645 0.1%

1,185 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $255,530,070 59.7%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $428,282,337 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $978,609,788 75.8%

Commuter Rail 1,019                          -                                  $22,654,250 $323,106,562 $56,755,184 $25,766,341 $428,282,337 Materials and Supplies $135,942,354 10.5%

Total 1,019                          -                                  $22,654,250 $323,106,562 $56,755,184 $25,766,341 $428,282,337 Purchased Transportation 0.0%

Other Operating Expenses $176,031,819 13.6%

Total Operating Expenses $1,290,583,961 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $64,467,841

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 51.7% Local Funds: 10.1% State Funds: 34.5% Other Funds: 3.7%Local Funds: 40.2% State Funds: .1% Federal Assistance: 59.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Commuter Rail $1,290,583,961 $700,684,859 $428,282,337 2,220,654,580 98,699,512 67,522,769 2,129,688 0.0 1,185 1,019 14.0% 13.7

Total $1,290,583,961 $700,684,859 $428,282,337 2,220,654,580 98,699,512 67,522,769 2,129,688 0.0 1,185 1,019 14.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Rail $19.11 $606.00 Commuter Rail $0.58 $13.08 1.5 46.3

Total $19.11 $606.00 Total $0.58 $13.08 1.5 46.3

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Commuter Rail

OE/VRM $16.04 $16.50 # $16.98 # $17.26 # $18.81 # $19.11 2006: 16.04 2007: 16.5 2008: 16.42 2009: 16.98 2010: 16.85 2011: 17.26 2012: 18.54 2013: 18.81 2014: 19.56 2015: 19.11

OE/PMT $0.44 $0.46 # $0.57 # $0.51 # $0.56 # $0.58 2006: .44 2007: .46 2008: .56 2009: .57 2010: .48 2011: .51 2012: .56 2013: .56 2014: .68 2015: .58

UPT/VRM 1.64 1.63 # 1.50 # 1.56 # 1.53 # 1.46 2006: 1.64 2007: 1.63 2008: 1.55 2009: 1.5 2010: 1.54 2011: 1.56 2012: 1.54 2013: 1.53 2014: 1.47 2015: 1.46

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

51.7%

10.1%

34.5%

3.7%

40.2%

0.1%

59.7%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

$25.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Commuter Rail

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Commuter Rail

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Rail

http://www.mta.info/lirr

