http://www.mta.info/lirr Jamaica Station Jamaica, NY 11435

			General Inform	ation						Financial Ir	nformatio	on	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census 1 New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT 3,450 Square Miles 18,351,295 Population 1 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs			Service Consumption 2,220,654,580 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			Database Information NTDID: 20100			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fare Revenues \$700.684.859				g Funding Sou
		98,699,512 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 334,650 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 141,336 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds		\$136,228,419	51.7% 10.1%		
								State Funds		\$468,078,196 \$0	34.5%		3.7%
								Federal Assistance	0.0%		34.5%		
		107.600 Av	erage Sunday Unlin	ked Trips					Other Funds	\$50.060.328	3.7%		
								Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$1,355,051,802	100.0%	10.1%	
Service Area Statistics 2,967 Square Miles		Service Sup						tal Funds Expended			51.7%		
			ue Miles (VRM)				Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%			
11,413,342 Populatio	n		le Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$172,166,622	40.2%			
				Maximum Service (VOM					State Funds	\$585,645	0.1%		
		1,185 Ve	hicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAN	15)			Fed	eral Assistance Other Funds	\$255,530,070 \$0	59.7% 0.0%	Conital Eu	Indina Sources
			Modal Charact								100.0%	Capital Fu	inuing Sources
	Vehicles		Modal Charact	eristics				Total Ca	bital Funds Expended	\$428,282,337	100.078		
Modal Overview	in Maximu	in Maximum Service				s of Capital Funds		Summary of Opera		ating Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and							59.7%	
Mode Commuter Rail	Operated 1.019	Transportation	Vehicles \$22.654.250	Guideways \$323.106.562	Stations \$56,755,184	Other \$25.766.341	Total \$428.282.337		ages, Benefits s and Supplies	\$978,609,788 \$135,942,354	75.8% 10.5%		
Jommuter Rall	1,019		\$22,654,250 \$22,654,250	\$323,106,562 \$323,106,562	\$56,755,184 \$56,755,184	\$25,766,341 \$25,766,341	\$428,282,337 \$428.282.337		Transportation	\$135,942,354	0.0%		
- Ctai	1,010		\$22,004,200	<i>4020,100,002</i>	<i>400,100,104</i>	<i>\$23,100,041</i>	φ420,202,001		ating Expenses	\$176.031.819	13.6%		40.2%
									Operating Expenses	\$1,290,583,961	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas		\$64,467,841			
									Transportation			0.1%	b l
								(Repor	ed Separately)				
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway					
			Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		Vehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in		Percent	Average Flee
Mode Commuter Rail	Operating Expenses \$1,290,583,961	Fare Revenues \$700.684.859	Capital Funds \$428.282.337	Miles 2,220,654,580	Unlinked Trips 98.699.512	Revenue Miles 67,522,769	Revenue Hours 2,129,688	Route Miles 0.0	Maximum Service 1.185	Maximum Service 1.019		Spare Vehicles 14.0%	Age in Years 13.3
ommuter Rall	\$1,290,583,961	\$700,684,859 \$700,684,859	\$428,282,337 \$428,282,337	2,220,654,580	98,699,512 98,699,512	67,522,769 67,522,769	2,129,688	0.0	1,185	1,019		14.0%	13.
Performance Measures							, ,,,,,,		Service Effe				
				erating Expenses per			Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked		Unlinked Trips per				
Node		Vehicle Revenue Mile	v	Vehicle Revenue Hour		Mode		enger Mile Passenger Trip		Vehicle Revenue Mile			
Commuter Rail		\$19.11	\$606.00		Commuter Rail			\$0.58	\$13.08		1.5		
Total		\$19.11		\$606.00	т	otal		\$0.58	\$13.08		1.5		46.3
Operating Expense per V Mile: Commute		Operating Expense per Pase Commuter Rail	senger Mile:	Unlinked Passenge Revenue Mile:									
.00	\$0.80	Commuter Hum		2.00									
00	\$0.60			1.50									
.00	\$0.40			1.00									
00													
00	\$0.20			0.50									

Notes: ¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.